



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2181 of 1985

Megh Raj Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ramanuj Tripathi, S.K. Kulshrestha
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 43

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

Case has been called out. Shri Ramanuj Tripathi, Advocate representing the appellant is present.

However, the trial court records and the paper book prepared in the case have not been sent to the Court by the office.

Office to send the paper book and trial court records to the Court on the next date fixed in the case.

List again on **29.04.2026** immediately after fresh cases.

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)

April 23, 2026

Vipasha