



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2181 of 1985

Megh Raj Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ramanuj Tripathi, S.K. Kulshrestha
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 43

**HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.
HON'BLE DEVENDRA SINGH-I, J.**

Put up tomorrow i.e. 30.04.2026 at 10.30 am.

April 29, 2026
SY

(Devendra Singh-I,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)